O*Net - SOC

11000000
11102100
11202200
11301200
11301300
11302100
11303100
11305104
11903900
11911100
11915100
11919900

13000000
13104100
13201100
13205100
13205200
13207200

15000000
15124100
15125200

17000000
17302400

17302700
21000000
21101200
21101400

23000000
23209300

25000000
25111100
25119400

27000000
27201205

29000000

Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Category and Occupational Title

Total All Occupations

Management Occupations

General and Operations Managers

Sales Managers

Administrative Services Managers
Facilities Managers

Computer and Information Systems Managers
Financial Managers

Biomass Power Plant Managers
Education Administrators, All Other
Medical and Health Services Managers
Social and Community Service Managers
Managers, All Other

Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Compliance Officers

Accountants and Auditors

Financial and Investment Analysts

Personal Financial Advisors

Loan Officers

Computer and Mathematical Occupations
Computer Network Architects

Software Developers

Architecture and Engineering Occupations

Electro-Mechanical and Mechatronics Technologists and

Technicians

Mechanical Engineering Technologists and Technicians

Community and Social Services Occupations

Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors

Mental Health Counselors

Legal Occupations
Title Examiners, Abstractors, and Searchers

Education, Training, and Library Occupations

Criminal Justice and Law Enforcement Teachers, Postsecondary
Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations

Media Technical Directors/Managers

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations

Total
Applicants

642
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Belknap County

Females
Total Percent
446 69.5%
21 35.6%
10 32.3%
0 0.0%
2 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
4 100.0%
3 100.0%
1 14.3%
9 64.3%
6 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 100.0%
3 50.0%
0 0.0%
3 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
40 100.0%
4 100.0%
36 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
9 100.0%

Numbers do not represent unique counts. An applicant is counted in each occupation they register for in the Job Match System.
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Veterans

Total Percent
21 3.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 33.3%

Minority
Total Percent
6 0.9%
3 5.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1  100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 50.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 33.3%

Indigent

Total Percent
66 10.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 33.3%

Youth

Total
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Percent

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Disabled

Total Percent
44 6.9%
4 6.8%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
4 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
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O*Net - SOC

29114100
29208100

31000000
31113100
31113300
31909100
31909400

35000000
35101100
35201100
35202100
35304100

37000000
37101200

37201100
37201200
37301100

39000000
39501200

41000000
41101100
41101200
41203100
41301100
41302100
41401100

41401200

41909900

43000000
43302100
43303100
43403100
43405100
43407100
43413100
43417100
43503200

Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Category and Occupational Title

Registered Nurses
Opticians, Dispensing

Healthcare Support Occupations
Nursing Assistants

Psychiatric Aides

Dental Assistants

Medical Transcriptionists

Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations
Chefs and Head Cooks

Cooks, Fast Food

Food Preparation Workers

Food Servers, Nonrestaurant

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations
First-Line Supervisors of Landscaping, Lawn Service, and
Groundskeeping Workers

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners
Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners

Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers

Personal Care and Service Occupations
Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists

Sales and Related Occupations

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers

Retail Salespersons

Advertising Sales Agents

Insurance Sales Agents

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Technical
and Scientific Products

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Except
Technical and Scientific Products

Sales and Related Workers, All Other

Office and Administrative Support Occupations
Billing and Posting Clerks

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks
Court, Municipal, and License Clerks

Customer Service Representatives

File Clerks

Loan Interviewers and Clerks

Receptionists and Information Clerks
Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance

Total
Applicants

65
15

48
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Belknap County

Females
Total Percent
6 100.0%
3 100.0%
64 98.5%
1 100.0%
15 100.0%
48 100.0%
0 0.0%
30 66.7%
9 64.3%
0 0.0%
9 100.0%
12 100.0%
8 38.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
8 100.0%
0 0.0%
24 100.0%
24 100.0%
63 70.0%
13 100.0%
0 0.0%
5 23.8%
0 0.0%
1 100.0%
2 100.0%
42 100.0%
0 0.0%
87 89.7%
5 100.0%
3 100.0%
9 100.0%
0 0.0%
4 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
2 100.0%

Numbers do not represent unique counts. An applicant is counted in each occupation they register for in the Job Match System.
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Veterans

Total
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Percent

50.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

3.3%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

2.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

Minority

Total
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Percent

50.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Indigent

Total Percent
3 50.0%
0 0.0%
16 24.6%
1 100.0%
15  100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
10 22.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
10 83.3%
3 14.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
3 37.5%
0 0.0%
24 100.0%
24 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
9 9.3%
3 60.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

Youth

Total
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Percent

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Disabled
Total Percent
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
13 28.9%
3 21.4%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
10 83.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1] 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 2.2%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 9.5%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
22 22.7%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
9  100.0%
4 100.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
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Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Belknap County

Total Females Veterans Minority
O*Net - SOC Category and Occupational Title Applicants Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
43506100 Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks 1 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
43601100 Executive Secretaries and Executive Administrative Assistants 19 19 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
43601400 Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical,
and Executive 10 10 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
43902100 Data Entry Keyers 9 9 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
43905100 Mail Clerks and Mail Machine Operators, Except Postal Service 6 6 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
43906100 Office Clerks, General 18 18 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
47000000 Construction and Extraction Occupations 32 3 9.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
47205100 Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
47206100 Construction Laborers 17 3 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
47207100 Paving, Surfacing, and Tamping Equipment Operators 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
47211100 Electricians 10 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
49000000 Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 13 5 38.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
49202200 Telecommunications Equipment Installers and Repairers, Except
Line Installers 2 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
49302100 Automotive Body and Related Repairers 6 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
49907100 Maintenance and Repair Workers, General 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
49909800 Helpers--Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers 3 3 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
51000000 Production Occupations 11 9 81.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
51301100 Bakers 9 9 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
51919900 Production Workers, All Other 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
53000000 Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 92 70 76.1% 13 14.1% 0 0.0%
53104200 First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers,
Hand 6 0 0.0% 6  100.0% 0 0.0%
53104300 First-Line Supervisors of Material-Moving Machine and Vehicle
Operators 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0%
53303200 Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers 16 3 18.8% 6 37.5% 0 0.0%
53303300 Light Truck Drivers 9 9 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
53305200 Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity 57 57 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
53603100 Automotive and Watercraft Service Attendants 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Numbers do not represent unique counts. An applicant is counted in each occupation they register for in the Job Match System.
Prepared by: Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau, New Hampshire Employment Security

Indigent

Total
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0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%

3.1%
0.0%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
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Youth

Total
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0.0%
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0.0%
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Disabled

Total
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Percent

0.0%
0.0%

90.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

9.4%
0.0%
17.6%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
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