Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Belknap County

		Total	Females		Veterans		Minority		Indigent		Youth		Disabled	
O*Net - SOC	Category and Occupational Title	Applicants	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent
	Total All Occupations	642	446	69.5%	21	3.3%	6	0.9%	66	10.3%	0	0.0%	44	6.9%
11000000	Management Occupations	59	21	35.6%	0	0.0%	3	5.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	4	6.8%
11102100	General and Operations Managers	31	10	32.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11202200	Sales Managers	5	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11301200	Administrative Services Managers	2	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11301300	Facilities Managers	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11302100	Computer and Information Systems Managers	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11303100	Financial Managers	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11305104	Biomass Power Plant Managers	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11903900	Education Administrators, All Other	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11911100	Medical and Health Services Managers	4	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	2	50.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	4	100.0%
11915100	Social and Community Service Managers	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
11919900	Managers, All Other	7	1	14.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13000000	Business and Financial Operations Occupations	14	9	64.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13104100	Compliance Officers	6	6	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13201100	Accountants and Auditors	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13205100	Financial and Investment Analysts	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13205200	Personal Financial Advisors	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
13207200	Loan Officers	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
15000000	Computer and Mathematical Occupations	6	3	50.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
15124100	Computer Network Architects	3	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
15125200	Software Developers	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
17000000	Architecture and Engineering Occupations	5	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
17302400	Electro-Mechanical and Mechatronics Technologists and													
	Technicians	4	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
17302700	Mechanical Engineering Technologists and Technicians	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
21000000	Community and Social Services Occupations	40	40	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
21101200	Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors	4	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
21101400	Mental Health Counselors	36	36	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
23000000	Legal Occupations	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
23209300	Title Examiners, Abstractors, and Searchers	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
25000000	Education, Training, and Library Occupations	14	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
25111100	Criminal Justice and Law Enforcement Teachers, Postsecondary	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
25119400	Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary	12	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
27000000	Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports and Media Occupations	4	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
27201205	Media Technical Directors/Managers	4	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
29000000	Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	9	9	100.0%	3	33.3%	3	33.3%	3	33.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%

Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Belknap County

		Total	Females Veterans		rans	Mino	rity	Indigent		Youth		Disabled		
O*Net - SOC	Category and Occupational Title	Applicants	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent
29114100	Registered Nurses	6	6	100.0%	3	50.0%	3	50.0%	3	50.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
29208100	Opticians, Dispensing	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
31000000	Healthcare Support Occupations	65	64	98.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	16	24.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
31113100	Nursing Assistants	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
31113300	Psychiatric Aides	15	15	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	15	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
31909100	Dental Assistants	48	48	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
31909400	Medical Transcriptionists	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
35000000	Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations	45	30	66.7%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	10	22.2%	0	0.0%	13	28.9%
35101100	Chefs and Head Cooks	14	9	64.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	21.4%
35201100	Cooks, Fast Food	10	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
35202100	Food Preparation Workers	9	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
35304100	Food Servers, Nonrestaurant	12	12	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	10	83.3%	0	0.0%	10	83.3%
37000000	Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations	21	8	38.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	14.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
37101200	First-Line Supervisors of Landscaping, Lawn Service, and													
	Groundskeeping Workers	3	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
37201100	Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
37201200	Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners	8	8	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	37.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
37301100	Landscaping and Groundskeeping Workers	8	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
39000000	Personal Care and Service Occupations	24	24	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	24	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
39501200	Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists	24	24	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	24	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41000000	Sales and Related Occupations	90	63	70.0%	3	3.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	2.2%
41101100	First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers	13	13	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41101200	First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers	6	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41203100	Retail Salespersons	21	5	23.8%	3	14.3%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	9.5%
41301100	Advertising Sales Agents	3	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41302100	Insurance Sales Agents	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41401100	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Technical													
	and Scientific Products	2	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41401200	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Except													
	Technical and Scientific Products	42	42	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
41909900	Sales and Related Workers, All Other	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43000000	Office and Administrative Support Occupations	97	87	89.7%	2	2.1%	0	0.0%	9	9.3%	0	0.0%	22	22.7%
43302100	Billing and Posting Clerks	5	5	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	3	60.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43303100	Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43403100	Court, Municipal, and License Clerks	9	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43405100	Customer Service Representatives	9	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	9	100.0%
43407100	File Clerks	4	4	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	4	100.0%
43413100	Loan Interviewers and Clerks	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43417100	Receptionists and Information Clerks	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43503200	Dispatchers, Except Police, Fire, and Ambulance	2	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%

Table 8.2

New Hampshire Registered Job Seekers by EEO Category and Occupational Title: April 1 - April 30, 2024

Belknap County

		Total	Fema	ales	Veterans		Minority		Indigent		Youth		Disabled	
O*Net - SOC	Category and Occupational Title	Applicants	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent	Total	Percent
43506100	Production, Planning, and Expediting Clerks	1	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43601100	Executive Secretaries and Executive Administrative Assistants	19	19	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43601100	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except Legal, Medical,	19	19	100.076	U	0.076	U	0.076	U	0.076	U	0.076	U	0.076
43001400	and Executive	10	10	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	9	90.0%
43902100	Data Entry Keyers	9	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43905100	Mail Clerks and Mail Machine Operators, Except Postal Service	6	6	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	6	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43906100	Office Clerks, General	18	18	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
43900100	Office cierks, deficial	16	10	100.076	U	0.076	U	0.076	U	0.076	U	0.0%	U	0.0%
47000000	Construction and Extraction Occupations	32	3	9.4%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	3.1%	0	0.0%	3	9.4%
47205100	Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
47206100	Construction Laborers	17	3	17.6%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	5.9%	0	0.0%	3	17.6%
47207100	Paving, Surfacing, and Tamping Equipment Operators	3	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
47211100	Electricians	10	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
49000000	Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	13	5	38.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
49202200	Telecommunications Equipment Installers and Repairers, Except													
	Line Installers	2	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
49302100	Automotive Body and Related Repairers	6	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
49907100	Maintenance and Repair Workers, General	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
49909800	HelpersInstallation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
51000000	Production Occupations	11	9	81.8%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
51301100	Bakers	9	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
51919900	Production Workers, All Other	2	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
5300000	Transportation and Material Moving Occupations	92	70	76.1%	13	14.1%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53104200	First-Line Supervisors of Helpers, Laborers, and Material Movers,													
	Hand	6	0	0.0%	6	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53104300	First-Line Supervisors of Material-Moving Machine and Vehicle													
	Operators	1	1	100.0%	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53303200	Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers	16	3	18.8%	6	37.5%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53303300	Light Truck Drivers	9	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53305200	Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity	57	57	100.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
53603100	Automotive and Watercraft Service Attendants	3	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%